
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 
 
_________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 
             HITES/PCD/PMSSY-III/15/CTVS/Amdmt.02/17–18 dated 01.11.2017                                                                          Page 1 of 3 

 

. 
01-11-2017 

Amendment No. 02 
 

Sub: Amendment to the referred tender enquiry 
 

Ref.: Tender Enquiry HITES/PCD/PMSSY-III/15/PAT/2017-18 dated 25.09.2017  

           read with Amendment No. 01 dated 07.10.2017 

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred tender enquiry.         
Section I 

Notice Inviting Tender 
 

For Event Numbers: 3000002217,3000002218,3000002219,3000002220 and 3000002223 
 
Tender timeline: 
 

Sl. 
No. Description Schedule 

c. Closing date & time for submission of online bids 13.11.2017, 1200 hrs IST 

d. Closing date & time for submission of tender processing 
fee and EMD in physical form* 13.11.2017, 1400 hrs IST 

e. Time and date of opening of online bids 13.11.2017, 1430 hrs IST 

f. 

Venue for :- 
 Submission of tender processing fee, EMD in physical 

form. 
 Tender Opening-Tech Bid  

HLL Infra Tech Services Limited, 
Procurement & Consultancy Services 
Division, B-14 A, Sector-62,  
Noida-201307 

* Bidders have to submit Original Bank Instruments for tender processing fee and EMD within the 
above mentioned date and time 

 
 

Section VII 
Technical Specification 

 
Sch No. 01: Tissue Processor Automated 

Sl.No Existing Tender Specification Read As 

  Added para: Casette capacity 150-300 per 
bucket 

Added para: Casette capacity 100-150 per 
bucket 

 
 
 
 
 
 



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 
 
_________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 
             HITES/PCD/PMSSY-III/15/CTVS/Amdmt.02/17–18 dated 01.11.2017                                                                          Page 2 of 3 

 

 
 

Sch No. 02: Automated urine analyser 

Sl.No Existing Tender Specification Read As 

1 

Para:3 Instrument Strip Feeder should have 
Storage of 300 - 400 test strips at a time with 
Continuous Loading for True Walkaway 
Analysis and should have capability to load two 
different types of strips for better flexibility in 
Analysis 

Para:3 Instrument Strip Feeder should have 
Storage of 300 - 400 test strips at a time with 
Continuous Loading for True Walkaway 
Analysis and should have capability to load 
one/ two types of strips for better flexibility in 
Analysis 

2 Para:6 Should provide Scattergrams and 
Histograms for easy interpretation.  Para:6 Deleted 

3 

Para: 11 Instrument should be capable of 
analysis in both Manual and Automated 
Sampler Mode with capacity Of 60 sample 
tubes.  

Para: 11 Instrument should be capable of 
analysis in both Manual and Automated 
Sampler Mode with capacity of minimum 50 
sample tubes.  

 

 

Sch No. 03: Automatic Slide stainer 
Sl.No Existing Tender Specification Read As 

1 
Ammended as:  
Slide capacity of carrier: 40-70 slides per 
carrier in vertical position 

Para 13: Slide capacity of carrier: 30-70 slides 
per carrier in vertical position 

 

 

Sch No. 04: Blood cell counter 5 Part  

Sl.No Existing Tender Specification Read As 

1 

Para 1: Should provide complete blood cell 
counting including 5 part WBC differential with 
different parameters including WBC, RBC, Hb, 
HCT, MCV, MCH, MCHC, RDW-SD, RDW-CV, 
PLT, Neut %, Lym%, Mon %, Eo%, Baso%, 
Neut#, Lyymp#, Mono#, Eo#, Baso#, PDW, 
MPV, PCT,PL-CR, Ret%, Ret#, HFR, MFR, LFR, 
IRF, NRBC%, NRBC#, IG%, IG#, PLT-O, RET-HE,  
PLT-F 

Para 1: Should provide complete blood cell 
counting including 5 part WBC differential with 
different parameters including WBC, RBC, Hb, 
HCT, MCV, MCH, MCHC, RDW-SD, RDW-CV, 
PLT, Neut %, Lym%, Mon %, Eo%, Baso%, 
Neut#, Lyymp#, Mono#, Eo#, Baso#, PDW, 
MPV, PCT,PL-CR, Ret%, Ret#, HFR, MFR, LFR, 
IRF, NRBC%, NRBC#, IG%, IG#, RET-HE,  PLT-
F/PLT-O 

5 Para: 18 Should have auto stop function in 
event of unacceptable control data  Para: 18 Deleted 

 



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 
 
_________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 
             HITES/PCD/PMSSY-III/15/CTVS/Amdmt.02/17–18 dated 01.11.2017                                                                          Page 3 of 3 

 

 

Sch No. 07: Coagulation analyzer 

Sl.No Existing Tender Specification Read As 

1 

Para: 3  
Tests available: PT. APTT, Fibrinogen, TT, LA, All 
Factors, ATIII, Heparin, PC, PS, PLG, AP, APCR, 
DDI, FDP, FM, vWF, etc.  

Para: 3  
Instrument should have provision to run all 
kind of coagulation tests as per user's need, 
including atleast: PT. APTT, Fibrinogen, TT, LA, 
All Factors, ATIII, Heparin, PC, PS, PLG, AP, 
APCR, DDI, FDP, FM, vWF, etc.  

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

Note:  

i. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing 
date and time of online submission of bids  

 


